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{C 000} Initial Commants

coples of which are

doomigates.

This report s of a Followup Survay done by Bob
Gratehel on May 31,

Tha followup survgy revealed that all deficiencies
have not been corrected, therafora a new plan of
coffdction s requiresd.

Health Service Regulation at no oost;

This Rule is not mat ag evidenced by

1, Based on chservation and interview with 5CU
Staff, tha faaility failed o meet the Code
requiremants in affeot at the time of conatruction
by nat having all &f the required components or
procedures to properdy operate lockad egrass

d, Thé SCU's master emergency releass switch
for tha apecial aeking system was located in a
storage closet In the Living/Dining reom. The

{C 000}

2018,

{C 107} Existing Licenaed Fac- No lass than ‘71 Rules {c: 101}

SECTION 0300 = PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0301 APPLICATION OF
PHYSIZAL FLANT REQUIREMEMTS

The physical plant requiremants for each adult
crre home shall be applisd as follows:

{2) Excapt whera otherwise spacified, existing
licenaed faciitiag o portions of sxisting licensed
facilities ahall meal licehaium and code
requiremants in affect at tha tima of conslruction,
changs in ssrvics or bed count, addition,
renovation, oF alteration; hewaver i no case shall
thes requiraments for any llcensad facllity whera
na addifian of mhavation hak been made, be o
than those requiremants found in tha 1971
"Minimurn and Desired Standards and :
Requlationg” for “Hamaes for the Aged and Infirm”,

avallable at the Diviaion of
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{€ 191} Continued From pags 1 oy [Lockid DoFRAEHeen | o

switch wars under a locked cover that only the ,EE'N LH‘ : esr Qv _;_}-..g.{:'u.- {"} '“ b

Mainternancs Tach had & key to. oL nia ~ b o

Findings on May 31, 2016: b moved 16 ik mm.mﬂnmud mLLEE

Iiving/dining roam under locked box that anly ik enad

maintenance has a kay to. ¥ (rasje effiAgncy

Stk
{C 184} Housekeaping and Furmnishings-Clean, Repaired | {C 1684}

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNIBHINGS

(@) Adult care homes shaill:

{1} have walls, ceflings, and floars or flear
ooverings kept clean and in good repalr,

{2) have o ehronie unplaasant adors;

(1) have furniture clean and in good repalr

()] JTHI Rule shall apply to new and existing
tacilities.

This Rula ia not mat as avidenoad Dy:

3. Basad on Obsarvation, the faciity falled ta

pﬁmﬂdu an anviranmant in accordanos with thia
k.

Findings on May 31, 2016:

b. Bedroom 108 Toilet Ream - the connection of

thie commada to the floor was logss,

d. Shower Room naar Badraom 303 - tha

connaction of the cormmads (o the floor was

looes,

{C 188} Elactrical Outlels in Wet Locations

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0310 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS
All adult care home electrical cutiets in wet

Incations at sinks, bathrooms and outalde of
building shall have ground fault intarrupters.

{c 188)
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{C 188)

Continued From pags 2

Thia Rule (& net met 4& svidenced by
1. Based on Obsarvation, the faoil
maintaln in a sale mannar, the electr
recopiocies in wot arons.

Findings on May 31, 2016:

b, Laft Exit 300 Hall - the ground-fault
alreult-interrupter (GFCH) glectical powar
recaptacle on the stoop did not trip with a push of
the test bution and when tested with 4 clrouit
tostar,

Tailed to
| power

< 15911 Building Ecjuipment Maintained Safe, Operating

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAGC 13F .0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{a) The building and all fire safety, slectrical,

machanieal, and plumbing aguiprmant in an sdult

oars home shall ba malntalned in a safe &and

aparating canditian,

sH} This Rule shall apply to new and exiating
mcilifies with the sxception of Paragraph (2)
which shall not apply o existing faciites,

Thig Rulia & not mst ae avidenosd by
1. EBased on Gmﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ, trie EUiHiﬂﬂ WiRE ol

mgintain in a safe manner, bacause the integrity
of the fire-resistance-rated aorldor osling/tunnel

construction had holes and gaps in this prolected

@ypsum construction, .
Findings on May 31, 2016:

a. Front foyer Attio - the tunnel style

fire-resistance-rated ceiling construction had
bean damagad,

4. Based on observations, the Building was not

maintained in a safe and operating condition,
biscause of hakes and gaps through the
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k| RS | | ohElSEmemGior, | o
DEFIGIENCY)
{C 108} | Continusd From pags 3 s | Addie, Q\Mm ad *}Gu (a3 {ra {-"'I m
fire-resistanca-rated wall ennstruction invalidated W “iﬁw Cludle
i Tk W TH!
Flndlnﬁu an May 31, 2018
o Attic Firewall at EGU fhang Wi i
unprotecied cabie penetrations through the el ok WD ha h’{ |u[ !
firawall, 'fJ - 4 o A o
b, Atlic Firewall at 100 Hall - iharg wera “f}'d']"'a]
unprotected eable penatrations through the o u-h‘-.q nmﬁw L i
firasall ¢l
w -f;«u .
8. Based on observation, the Building woas not M Al LEU d"
maintained in a safe and operating eondition, ﬁ‘\wﬂ iy Pl BUAL
bicause the earfider deors did not resist tha tﬁimh v
passage of smoke due to door Inafs not fitting : mﬁmmﬁm
ife thair frames with acceptable gaps under .b._b_u,d w ,}}m
figrmal operating conditions. -
Findings on May 31, 2016
o Bedream 201 - the gomidor door hits the "
doorframea pravanting it from closing and Iatshing El-d. an| Oosd (WA, W0 LWL (;
without extra force. rLen
& SCU Living/Dining Room- the single correder ol L"tit"'j ugr O Tht [ 1/)’(’
daor hits the doorfrarme préventing it from closing Lnethan Y1 i 40 SH0€ Eabu.u.bbm(j
ard lstehing without axtra force.
*'Hn.r; flooe ﬂ"ﬁ““*
9. Baged on obeervations, the Building was not 50U Livia {Ba AF #m'ﬂ clpﬂb‘ Lo
maintained in a sufe and eparating cendition, W 4 \2 e
because of heles and gaps through the Lo e owed, o
fire-reslstanca-rated ceiling and wall oonstruction % "'S{ o bhgn \1 i 4'r.'!
invalidated it integrity. AL A
Findings on May 31, 2018: Sy HLD e
j,  Above Fxit 300 - thers wae 2 gap around & PO A A a0
cable, and the axit slgn that penetrated thraugh s plLbadng
the fira-resislance-raied ceiling assambly, F A Eed ‘&) ..IJ e
W (Ao onend
iede-
{194} Exhaust Ventilaticn {C: 104} m‘ﬁﬁ '&Dm s j
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT '
10AMCAC 13F 0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
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{106} | Continued From page 4 {C 183}

{g) The spaces lisbed In this Paragraph shall ba
provided with axhauat vantilation at the rata of
two oubio fast per minute per squars faot. This
requirement doss not apply 1o faciites hoensad
bafore Aprll 1, 1884, with natural vantilation in
thess specifisd spaces:

{1) eoiled linen slorage;

2} il utility ream;

3} bathrooms and tollet rooms;
{4) housekesping closets; and
{5) |[aundry area.
(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exceplion of Paragraph (m)
which shall net apply 1o existing facilities,

This Rule is not met as evidenoed by.
1. Based on Obsenation and testing with & thi'i
piagiic shaet, the facility falled to maintain the

ventilation system in propar warking order.
Findings on May 31, 2016: e 3 axhount 'ﬁ” i, t e b/a;)m.
& Bhower room nsdt 1o Bedraom 304 - the loosl ShivA HAWH

axhaust ventilation system was running, but did Ll
niat remove the required air fo dissipate the odors, ot ko m"}"'md' w N

d. Badroom 311 - the local exhiust ventilation Ve, potdhy Lo onelid
wykbarm wag funning, but did not remova tha b ; ';JU& 'iilf_j'_L.F
requirad air to dissipate the odors, Maudinamt W

@ Hadroom 308 - the focal extiaust vntistion ehadin pradi
system was running, but did ot remeva the mm—*“‘"\ Ar W EL-ICrWa
required air to dissipate the ators, S dprn &
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